

(Delay Condonation Appl. No.6218 of 2015)

In

SPA No.248 of 2015

**Hon'ble V.K. Bist.**

**Hon'ble U.C. Dhyani J.**

Mr. P.C. Bisht, Standing Counsel for the appellants/State.

Issue notice to the respondents on delay condonation application.

**(U.C. Dhyani, J.)      (V.K. Bist, J.)**

17.06.2015

*Arti*

