

SPA No.248 of 2015

**Hon'ble K.M. Joseph, C.J.**

**Hon'ble V.K. Bist, J.**

Mr. Raveendra Singh Bisht, Brief Holder for  
the State of Uttarakhand/appellant.

Mr. Kailash Chandra Tiwari, Advocate for  
the respondents.

List on 21.03.2016 in daily cause list.

**(V.K. Bist, J.) (K.M. Joseph, C.J.)**

16.03.2016

*Arti*

