

SPA No. 248 of 2015

**Hon'ble K.M. Joseph, C.J.**

**Hon'ble V.K. Bist, J.**

Mr. A.K. Joshi, Addl. Chief Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand / appellants.

Mr. K.C. Tiwari, Advocate for the respondents.

List on 24<sup>th</sup> June, 2016 in the Daily Cause List immediately after fresh cases.

(V.K. Bist, J.)                      (K.M. Joseph, C.J.)

22.06.2016

G